
EXTERNAL RELATIONS, TRADE AND DEFENCE 705 

21.15 Department of National Defence expenditures, by province and outside Canada 
(million dollars) 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

Total, Canada 
Outside Canada 

Total 

1978-79 

30.3 
34.5 

489.4 
160.6 
628.3 

1,199.8 
171.1 
59.4 

255.4 
348.7 

0.2 
13.7 

3,391.5 
716.6 

4,108.0 

1979-80 

31.3 
35.7 

496.3 
155.9 
628.5 

1,329.6 
186.2 
63.0 

273.9 
350.7 

0.2 
14.3 

3,565.8 
823.5 

4,389.3 

1980-81 

37.7 
40.0 

605,4 
187.3 
748.4 

1,529.1 
212.9 

73.9 
327.0 
409.9 

0.3 
18.3 

4,190.2 
886.9 

5,077.1 

1981-82 

42.0 
41.4 

624.0 
182.7 
945.4 

1,883.3 
261.9 

73.1 
363.2 
472.4 

0.6 
17.7 

4,907.7 
1,120.0 

6,027.7 

1982-83 

46.5 
43.4 

712.4 
213.1 

1,087.3 
1,951.4 

265.8 
80.1 

398.9 
548.2 

1.0 
24.1 

5,372.2 
1,619.8 

6,992.0 

21.16 Canadian Armed Forces strength, selected years 

Fiscal years 
ending 
March 31 

1962 
1969 
1972 
1976 
1978 
1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 

Navy 

21,500 
18,291 
15,388 
7,599 
6,501 
5,952 
5,437 
4,943 
4,543 
4,188 

Army 

51,855 
37,445 
32,212 
18,295 
15,500 
14,212 
13,032 
11,832 
10,671 
9,899 

Air 
Force 

53,119 
42,604 
37,333 
21,943 
18,700 
17,209 
15,771 
14,284 
12,992 
12,089 

Canadian 
Armed 
Forces 

31,901 
40,436 
43,218 
46,058 
49,802 
54,652 
56,729 

Total 

126,474 
98,340 
84,933 
79,738 
81,137 
80,591 
80,299 
80,861 
82,858 
82,905 

Sources 
21.1 Doinestic Information Services Division, Department of External Affairs. 
21.2 - 21.12 External Trade Division, Statistics Canada. 
21.13 Education, Culture and Tourism Division, Statistics Canada. 

21.14 Public Affairs Branch, Canadian International Development Agency. 
21.15 - 21.16 Parliamentary Affairs Division, Department of National Defence. 


