21.15 Department of National Defence expenditures, by province and outside Canada (million dollars)

Province or territory	1978-79	1979-80	1980-81	1981-82	1982-83
Newfoundland	30.3	31.3	37.7	42.0	46.5
Prince Edward Island	34.5	35.7	40.0	41.4	43.4
Nova Scotia	489.4	496.3	605.4	624.0	712.4
New Brunswick	160.6	155.9	187.3	182.7	213.1
Quebec	628.3	628.5	748.4	945.4	1.087.3
Ontario	1,199.8	1,329.6	1,529.1	1,883,3	1,951.4
Manitoba	171.1	186.2	212.9	261.9	265.8
Saskatchewan	59.4	63.0	73.9	73.1	80.1
Alberta	255.4	273.9	327.0	363.2	398.9
British Columbia	348.7	350.7	409.9	472.4	548.2
Yukon	0.2	0.2	0.3	0.6	1.0
Northwest Territories	13.7	14.3	18.3	17.7	24.1
Total, Canada	3,391.5	3,565.8	4,190.2	4,907.7	5,372.2
Outside Canada	716.6	823.5	886.9	1,120.0	1,619.8
Total	4,108.0	4,389.3	5,077.1	6,027.7	6,992.0

21.16 Canadian Armed Forces strength, selected years

Fiscal years ending March 31	Navy	Army	Air Force	Canadian Armed Forces	Total
1962	21,500	51,855	53,119	469	126,474
1969	18,291	37,445	42,604	***	98,340
1972	15,388	32,212	37,333	7.461	84,933
1976	7,599	18,295	21,943	31,901	79,738
1978	6,501	15,500	18,700	40,436	81,137
1979	5.952	14,212	17,209	43,218	80,591
1980	5,437	13,032	15,771	46,058	80,299
1981	4,943	11,832	14,284	49,802	80,861
1982	4,543	10,671	12,992	54,652	82,858
1983	4.188	9,899	12,089	56,729	82,905

Sources

- 21.1 Domestic Information Services Division, Department of External Affairs.
- 21.2 21.12 External Trade Division, Statistics Canada.
- 21.13 Education, Culture and Tourism Division, Statistics Canada.
- 21.14 Public Affairs Branch, Canadian International Development Agency.
- 21.15 21.16 Parliamentary Affairs Division, Department of National Defence.